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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS INC., 
Petitioner 

 
v. 
 

SANOFI-AVENTIS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, 
 Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2018-01675 

Patent 8,603,044 
____________ 

 
 

Before JACQUELINE WRIGHT BONILLA, Deputy Chief Administrative 
Patent Judge. 
 

 

 

PANEL CHANGE ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceedings 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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The parties are notified that the panel has changed in the above-

referenced proceeding.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 1, Rev. 15.  

Due to recusal, Administrative Patent Judge James A. Tartal replaces 

Administrative Patent Judge James J. Mayberry on the panel.     

Thus, Administrative Patent Judges Jung J. Hyun, Bart A. 

Gerstenblith, and James A. Tartal now constitute the panel for consideration 

of all matters in this proceeding.  See PTAB Standard Operating Procedure 

1, Rev. 15.  All prior decisions and orders remain in effect.  The parties may 

contact the Board at Trials@uspto.gov if they have questions. 

It is 

ORDERED.    
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For PETITIONER: 
 
Richard Torczon 
rtorczon@wsgr.com 
 
Douglas Carsten 
dcarsten@wsgr.com 
 
Wesley Derryberry 
wderryberry@wsgr.com 
 
Tasha Thomas 
tthomas@wsgr.com 
 
Lorelei Westin 
lwestin@wsgr.com 
 
Nicole Stafford 
nstafford@wsgr.com 
 
Jeffrey Guise 
jguise@wsgr.com 
 
Yahn-Lin Chu 
ychu@wsgr.com 
 
Elham F. Steiner 
esteiner@wsgr.com 
 
For PATENT OWNER: 
 
Elizabeth Weiswasser 
elizabeth.weiswasser@weil.com 
 
Anish Desai 
anish.desai@weil.com 
 
William Ansley 
sutton.ansley@weil.com 
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Adrian C. Percer 
adrian.percer@weil.com 
 
Brian C. Chang 
brian.chang@weil.com 
 
Sudip Kundu 
sudip.kundu@weil.com 
 
Kathryn Kantha 
kathryn.kantha@weil.com 
 
Matthew Sieger 
matthew.sieger@weil.com 
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